TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shared Solutions and Services, Inc.		07/14/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrow Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	7459 S. Lima Street	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85475734	ARROW S3
Serial Number:	85475685	AAS ARROW ASSIST SERVICES
Serial Number:	85475719	CA CUSTOMER ASSIST
Serial Number:	85475701	CU CROSS UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	76619607	KTWARE
Serial Number:	76596492	SHARED TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	73735227	SHARED TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Serial Number:	85864164	SYNAPS3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@hollandhart.com **Correspondent Name:** LARRY H. TRONCO Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: ATTN: Trademark Docketing

Denver, COLORADO 80201 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY H. TRONCO
SIGNATURE:	/LARRY H. TRONCO/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0383** 900331217

DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=TM Assignment#page1.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page2.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page3.tif	
source=TM Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of trademark, trade name and service mark rights ("Trademark Assignment"), is by and between Shared Solutions and Services, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a business address at 2425 Gateway Drive, Irving, Texas 75063, United States of America ("Assignor") and Arrow Electronics, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a business address at 7459 S. Lima Street, Englewood, Colorado 80112 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above Recitals, One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 USD), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademarks, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademarks for its own use and benefits, except for an assignment to a successor to the business of the applicant, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0385

existing license agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademarks.

Shared Solutions and Services, Inc.

Dated: 7/14/15	Signed:
•	Name: Alan Chan Title: Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK : s
COUNTY OF Suffer E : s

On the ______ day of ______ in the year 2015, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Alan Chan, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 98-13-2017

Georgette V. Greenfield
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GR6062540
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires. 2 8 13 20

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

Arrow Electronics, Inc.

Dated: 7/14/17	Signed:
STATE OF NEW YORK : ss : ss :	
On the day of day of personally appeared Alan Chan, personally known satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose naracknowledged to me that he executed the same in hinstrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf instrument.	me is subscribed to the within instrument and is capacity, and that by his signature on the
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 08-13-2017
	Georgette V. Greenfield Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GR6062540 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Evoires 6 8 7 7 20 1

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Canada	ARROW ARROW S3 (and Design)	1577925	
Canada	CU CROSS UNIVERSITY (and Design)	1577941	
Canada	CA CUSTOMER ASSIST (and Design)	1577927	
	ARROW ASSIST SERVICES (and		
Mexico	Design)	1274677	1332832
Mexico	ARROW ARROW S3 (and Design)	1274680	1332834
U.S.	ARROW ARROW S3 (and Design)	85475734	4511184
	ARROW ASSIST SERVICES (and		
U.S.	Design)	85475685	
U.S.	CA CUSTOMER ASSIST (and Design)	85475719	
U.S.	CU CROSS UNIVERSITY (and Design)	85475701	
U.S.	KTWARE	76619607	3110907
	SHARED TECHNOLOGIES (and		
U.S.	Design)	76596492	3149195
U.S.	SHARED TECHNOLOGIES INC.	73735227	1550512
U.S.	SYNAPS3	85864164	4552713

7913695_1

RECORDED: 07/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0388